Sjoberg - Math 142
Homework List and Calendar - Fall 2018
McKeague/Turner, Trigonometry, 8th Edition

Date Lecture/Assignment

Tue, Aug 21 Read my homework guide on my website
1.1 #9-69 eoo (every other odd)

This assignment is due Tuesday, Aug 28. All other assignments are

due the meeting day following the day they are assigned.
Thu, Aug 23 1.2 #9-12 all, 31-49 odd, 61-89 odd
1.3 #5-73 eoo
Tue, Aug 28 1.4 #5-29 odd, 31-51 eoo, 59-62 all
1.5 #3-29 odd, 31-95 eoo
Thu, Aug 30 2.1 #5-61 eoo0, 65, 69
2.2 #5-77 eo0o0, 79, 81, 83
Mon, Sep 3  Last day to add or drop without "W"
Tue,Sep4 2.3 #9-53 eoo, 55
2.4 #5-41 eoo
Thu,Sep 6  2.5#9-37 eo0, 39
Tue, Sep 11  Review
Thu, Sep 13 Exam1
Tue, Sep 18 3.1 #5-93 eoo0
3.2 #5-77 eoo, 81, 83
Thu, Sep 20 3.3 #7-31 odd, 49-79 odd, 81, 82
3.4 #5-25 odd, 33-57 odd
Tue, Sep 25 4.1#13,16,17, 19, 22, 23, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 33, 37-45 odd, 51, 53, 55
4.2 #9-51 odd, 61, 67
Thu, Sep 27 4.3#5,7,9,17-23 odd, 25-49 eoo, 53, 59
4.445,6,7,8,13-19 odd, 21, 31, 33, 53, 55, 59, 61
Tue, Oct2 4.7 #17-35 odd, 55-81 odd, 82, 83-91 odd
Thu, Oct4 Exam2
Tue, Oct9 5.1 #15-67 eoo, 91-97 odd
Thu, Oct 11 5.2 #9-37 odd, 43, 45, 47, 51-57 odd, 60, 61, 63, 65
5.3 #7-19 eoo, 25, 27, 29, 31, 34, 35-59 odd




Date Lecture/Assignment

Tue, Oct 16 5.4 #9-16 odd, 17-33 eoo, 35-55 odd
5.5 #7-23 odd, 27-33 odd, 37-47 odd
Thu, Oct 18 6.1 #5-33 odd, 39, 40, 41, 45, 49, 95, 97, 99
6.2 #5-15 odd, 16, 17-33 eoo0, 37, 40, 63, 69
Tue, Oct 23 6.3 #5-21 odd, 35-63 odd, 75-81 odd
7.1 #5-29 eoo, 31-37 odd, 43-49 odd
Thu, Oct 25 Review
Tue, Oct30 Exam 3
Thu, Nov1l 7.2#11-39 eo00, 47, 51, 53-61 odd
Tue,Nov6 7.3#5,9,11-27 odd, 31, 35-43 odd
7.4 #11-31 eoo
Thu, Nov8 7.5 #11-51 eo00, 59, 61
Sun, Nov 11 Last day to withdraw
Tue, Nov 13 7.6 #9-41 eoo
8.1 #15-83 eoo
Thu, Nov15 8.2 #11-59 eo0o0, 71
8.3 #5-57 eo0, 69, 71
Tue, Nov 20 8.4 #5-29 eoo0, 30, 31, 33
8.5 #9-33 odd, 61-75 odd
Thu, Nov 22 Thanksgiving holiday - no class meeting
Tue, Nov 27 8.6 #5,7,25, 27,29, 35,41, 55-65 odd
Thu, Nov29 Exam4
Tue, Dec4  p.190-191 Cumulative Test, #1, 3-8, 10, 12, 13, 16, 17, 22-25, 27, 28
p. 519-520 Cumulative Test, #1-7, 9-29

Thu, Dec 6  Final Exam




